Dear Parents/Carers,

As part of the Year 6 topic on World War 2, the class went to Winchcombe Railway. They experienced

what it would have been like to have been an evacuee during the war. They had a ride on a steam

train, visited an air raid shelter and had a picnic. The children and staff dressed up in 1940’s clothing

and looked absolutely amazing. The children were all impeccably behaved and thoroughly enjoyed the

experience. Please see the collage on the back page to see what a fantastic experience they had..

Our school councillors have been selected and they are as follows:

Year 1 - Hunter & Emma
Year 2 - Lehumo & Angelina
Year 3 - Elius & Esme

Year 4t - Sebastian & Eva
Year 5 - Weronika & Isaac T

Year 6 - Sophia & Elnathan

Their first meeting is on Monday to discuss their agenda. Well done to all the children who submitted

manifestos.

I hope you have a great weekend

Emma White

Birthd hi l
Blake - Reception

Sehaj - Reception

Joshua - Year 2

Kye - Year 2

Fidha - Year 3

Coats

As the weather is now
turning colder, please make
sure that you child brings a

coat to school every day.




Term Dates

2025/2026

Autumn Term
Tuesday 2nd September 2025 01
to Friday 24th October 2025

(Monday 1st September is a
teacher training day)

02

03

Half Term Holiday 04
Monday 27th October 2025 to

Friday 31st October 2025 %

06

Autumn term (continued
Tuesday 4th November 2025 to Overall

Friday 19th December 2025 5% 87% 89% 91% 93% 95% 97%
(Monday 3rd November is a

teacher training day)

Spring term Stars of the week/ Writer of the week/

Tuesday 6th January 2026 to
Friday 13th February 2026 Year 1 - Bade/Hunter Year 1 - Ivy L

(Monday 5th January is a teacher
training day)

Year 2 - Israel/Noor Year 2 - Nolan

Half Term Holiday
Monday 16th February 2026 to Year 3 - TUbAﬂ/.S/EW Year 3 - Dharam/

Friday 20th February 2026

Spring Term (continued) Year b4t - Louie M/AL@X Year 4 - Maxi/
Monday 23rd February 2026 to

Friday 27th March 2026 Year 5 - Aarnav/Danials Year 5 - Jensen J

Easter Holiday .
Monday 30th March 2026 to Year 6 - Jenson/Merediths Year 6 - Emmy-Beaw
Friday 10th April 2026

Summer Term
Monday 13th April 2026 to

Friday 22nd May 2026

Bank Holiday Monday 4th May

2t 2lth October - Last day of 1/2 term/

Half Term Holiday \\
(OYEPEESIRTPREE | 3rd November - Teacher training day

Friday 29th May 2026 ¥

Summer Term. (contintied) Lbth Novemher - Retuwrn to school/
Tuesday 2nd June 2026 to

Friday 17th July 2026 1Tth November - Individual school photos
(Monday 1st June & Monday 20th .
Ju[g are teacher training dOyS 12tl1 NOW - Yea/r- 3 mlp (Lett@r to WUW)
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